Wide-temperature SO-DIMM
DDR4 3200
Datasheet
Products Product Description
TS1GSH64V2B-I-ARW 8GB DDR4 3200 SO-DIMM 1Rx8 IND 1Gx8 CL22 1.2V
Datasheet version
0.1
No.70, Xingzhong Rd., Neihu Dist.,Taipei City 114, Taiwan,

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
1.3 Ordering Information
TS1GSH64V2B-I-ARW
1 2 3 4 567 8
1 – Transcend
2 – DRAM module capacity = 1GB x 8
3 – SO-DIMM
4 – Module memory bus width
5 – Operation voltage 1.2V
6 – 3200
7 – 1Gx8
8 – Wide-temperature operation from -40°C to +85°C
6
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2. Product Specifications
2.1 Interface and Compliance
- DDR4 3200 wide-temperature SODIMM (Small Outline) with 64 Bits data width
- Non-ECC Unbuffered Memory
- RoHS Compliance
- CE, FCC and BSMI Compliance
2.2 Supply Voltage
[Table 1] Absolute Maximum DC Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit Note
Voltage on VDD relative to Vss VDD -0.3 ~ 1.5 V 1)
Voltage on VDDQ pin relative to Vss VDDQ -0.3 ~ 1.5 V 1)
Voltage on VPP pin relative to Vss VPP -0.3 ~ 3.0 V 3)
Voltage on any pin relative to Vss VIN, VOUT -0.3 ~ 1.5 V 1)
Storage temperature TSTG -55~+100 C 1), 2)
Note:
1) Stress greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is
a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the
operational sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect reliability.
2) Storage Temperature is the ambient temperature.
3) VPP must be equal or greater than VDD/VDDQ at all times.
[Table 2] Recommended AC & DC Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol
 Rating
Unit Note
Min Typ. Max
Supply voltage VDD 1.14 1.2 1.26 V 1), 2)
Supply voltage for Output VDDQ 1.14 1.2 1.26 V 1), 2)
Wordline supply voltage VPP 2.375 2.5 2.75 V 3)
Note:
1) Under all conditions VDDQ must be less than or equal to VDD.
2) VDDQ tracks with VDD, AC parameters are measured with VDD and VDDQ tied together.
3) DC bandwidth is limited to 20MHz
2.3 IDD Specification Parameters and Table
[Table 3] IDD Specification Parameters – 8GB, 1G x 64 Module (1 Rank x 8)
Parameters Symbol
TS1GSH64V2B-I
Unit
IDD Max. IPP Max.
Operating One bank Active-Precharge current IDD0 248 32 mA
Operating One bank Active-read-Precharge current IDD1 272 32 mA